Grupp

VOLV O PV 445' P 2]0 Group
Reservdelskatalog Groges o
Bakdorr, géngjdrn, Rear doors, hinges, 9 1da
Parts calalogue P 4450, P 2100 P 4450, P 2100 Issve Page 33

21 20 222423

2627 25

YOLYO
XA 1368




g::zs: PV 445, P 2]0 ] VOLVO
Sida Utgava Bakdorr, gangjdrn Rear doors, hinges Reservde#skataiog
Page 32 Issue P 4450, P 2100 P 4450, P 2100 Parts cafalogue
Pos |Antal Benadmning Descriofion Det. nr Anmarkning
Fig. | Oty. P Part No. Notes
11 Bakdorr, V Rear door, L 660574 1)
211 Bakddrr, H Rear door, k 660575 1,2)
3|1 Gangjdrnshalva Hinge half 658063
4|1 Gaéngjdrnshaiva Hinge half 658065
5|1 Gangjdrnshalva Hinge half 658067
611 Gangjdrnshalva Hinge half 658069
711 Gangjdrnshalva Hinge half 658064
8 |1 Géngjarnshalva Hinge half 658066
211 Gangjdrnshatva Hinge haif 658068
1011 Gaéngjdrnshalva Hinge half 658070
11 4 Kula Ball 96163
121 4 Fiader Spring 96164
13} 4 Skruy Screw 115904
141 4 Mutter Nut 190566
151 4 Lasbricka Lock washer 15136
6| 4 Gummiunderlidgg Rubber base 658071
171 2 Gummiunderldgg Rubber base 658072
18| 2 Gummiunderlidgg Rubber base 658073
22 Skruv, kullr. huvud, M 6 Screw, domed head, M 6 14331 Tid. utf. Eorly prod.
2 Skruv, plant huvud, M 6 Screw, flat head, M é 14233 Tid. utf. Early prod.
24 Bricka Washer 18891 Tid. utf. Early prod.
19 |24 | Skrov, UNF 5/16" Screw, UNF 5/16" 14374 | Sen. utf. Late prod.
1 Dérrndsa Dovetail 96120 3)
2001 Déorrndsa Dovetail 660259 4)
21 |1 Underldggsplat Base plate 660437 4)
22| 2 Hylsa Sleeve 660262 4)
2 Skruv Screw 14232 3)
23| 2 Skruv Screw 950125 4)
2 Lasbricka tock washer 18891 3)
241 2 Lasbricka Lock washer 191540 4)

. F&r vagnar med chassi nr enl. anm. 3 maste vid byte av dorr det. 1,
med notsiffra 4 pa denna sida samt med notsiffra 2 pa sidan 32a
monteras. Se Gven servicemeddelande Grupp 809 nr A9.

. F&r vagnar med nedonstéende chassi ne maste samtidigt 1 sts
54876 bestsllas. Denna utgtres av detaljer med notsiffra 2 pd
sidon 36.

P 44505 t.0.m. chassi nr 1185.

P 44506 }t.o.m. chassi nr 6546 utom nr 6290, 6293, 6295, 6299~
6303, 6305, &307-6314, 6316, 6317, 6319-6328, 6330-6367,
6370-6383, 6389-6459, 6461-6528, 6530-6545.

P 44507 t.0.m. chassi nr 1176 utom nr 997, 1021~1022, 1057,
1059-1062, 1064-106%, 1071-1175.

. P 44505~-44508 t.0.m. chassi nr 34348 utom nr 34208-34210, 3.
34294, 34298, 34299, 34301, 34303-34331, 34333-3434/.

. P 44505-44508 fr.o.m. chassi nr 34349 samt nr 34209-34210,
34294, 34298,34299, 34301, 34303-34331, 34333-34347.

P 21104-21107, P 21207-21208.

When the doors are to be replaced on chassis listed in Footnote 4,
ports with Note 3 on this page and Note 2 on page 32a must be
fitted. See also Service Bulletin Group 809 No. A 9.

. One set 54876 must be fitted simultaneously to chassis with the

below-mentioned numbers. This set is composed of the parts with
Note 2 on page 36.

P 44505 up to chassis No. 1185.

P 44506 up to chassis No. 6546 except Nos. 6290, 6293,6295,
6299-6303, 6305, 6307-6314,6316, 6317, 6319-6328, 63306367,
6370-6383, 6389-6459, 6461-6528, 6530-6545.

P 44507 up to chossis No. 1176 except Nos. 997, 1021-1022,
1057, 10591062, 1064-1069,1071-1175.

P 44505-44508 up to chassis No. 34348 except Nos. 34208-34210,
34294,34298,34299,34301,34303-34331,34333-34347.

. P 44505-44508 w.e.f. chassis No. 34349 as well as Nos. 34209~

34210, 34294,34298,34299,34301,34303-34331, 34333-34347.
P 21104-21107, P 21207-21208.




G PV 445, P 210 VOLVO

GYOUp

Reservdelskatalog

Sida 334 Utgava 1 Bakdsrr, gangjsorn Rear doors, hinges
Page Issue P 4450, P 2100 P 4450, P 2100 Parts catalogue
Pos |Antal Benamning Description Det. nr Anmarkning
Fig. | Qtv. Part No. Notes
1 Styrning Guide 96121 1)
25 |1 Styrning Guide 660263 2)
4 Skruv Screw 115614 1)
26 | 4 Skrouv Screw 950122 2)
4 Lasbricka Lock washer 17898 1
27 | 4 Lasbricka Lock washer 191540 2)
28 | 4 Gummikil Rubber key 660564 2)
29 |1 Arm Arm 95909 3)
3 |2 Gummibussning Rubber bushing 95912
31} 2 Lasfiader Lock spring . 95915
32 | 2 Gummistop Rubber stop 96470
33 | 2 Fidder Spring 96469
34 12 Skruv Screw 14190
35 ]2 Léasbricka Lock washer 951693

. P 44505-44508 t.0.m. chassi nr 34348 utom nr 34208-34210, 34294, . P 44505-44508 up to chassis No. 34348 except Nos. 34208-

34298, 34299, 34301, 34303-3433), 34333-34347. 34210, 34294, 34298, 34299, 34301, 34303-3433 1, 34333-34347 |
. P 44505-44508 fr.o.m. chassi nr 34349 samt nr 34208-34210, 34294, 2- P 44505-44508 w.e.f. chassis No. 34349 and Nos. 34208~
34298, 34299, 34301, 34303-34331, 34333-34347. 34210,34294, 34298, 34299, 34301, 34303-3433 1, 34333-34347 .

P 211U4-21107, P 21207-21208. P 21104-21107,21207-21208.

. Ersitter tidigare utfsrande med gdngad axel. Vid byte fran tidigore 3. Replc"‘:‘?s early P'°d|UC”°“ type with .fhreoded shaff.'With 012
till senare utfrande maste samtidigt gummibussning 95912 och fransition from ear'y to late P!’OfiUC'lO{l rubber bushing 95 '
lasfijader 95915 monteras. and lock spring 95915 must be fitted simultaneously.




